Department of Physics

Faculty of Physical Sciences , IGU Meerpur
Faculty, Students, Staff

1. Chairperson

Prof. Sunil Kumar

Office: Room No. 114, First Floor, Swami Vivekanand Block, Department of Physics, Indira
Gandhi University Meerpur, Rewari, Haryana-122502, India.
E-mail: chairperson.physics@igu.ac.in

2. Faculty Members
SL Faculty Name Designation Qualification Research Area E-mail Profile
(@igu.ac.in)
1. Prof. Vijay Professor Ph.D. One dimensional vijay.physics link
Kumar (NIT Nanomaterials, Thin
(On Deputation Kurukshetra) | Films & Renewable
as Vice Energy
Chancellor,
CDLU)
2. Prof. Sunil Professor Ph.D. Optoelectronic sunil.physics link
kumar (Punjab Materials,
University) | Functional
Nanomaterials &
Renewable Energy
3. Dr. Manoj Assistant Ph.D. Thermoelectrics and | manoj.physics | link
Kumar Professor | (CSIR-NPL & [ optoelectronics
RMIT
Melbourne)



mailto:vijay.physics@igu.ac.in
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1Cf9T6zzoozU8CfNW7hjHpY_LeQhQNPs_?usp=sharing
mailto:sunil.physics@igu.ac.in
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oyd8ojXugcAKufOD_OWP6EyHDAmN_pCV/view?usp=sharing
mailto:manoj.physics@igu.ac.in
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/176R7scUJGLY3nD2rm_VhNk0Po6B5DxG9

4, Dr. Udvas Assistant Ph.D. Photonics, udvas.physics
Chattopadhyay | Professor (NTU Condensed Matter link
Singapore) | Theory (2D
Quantum Materials),
Topological Physics,
Nonlinear optics
5. Dr. Kavita Assistant Ph.D. Experimental kavita.physics | link
Yadav Professor (ITT Delhi) Condensed Matter
Physics
1. Students
SNo. | Programme(s) Current Students Alumni
1. Ph.D. 11
2. M.Sc. (Physics) 118
2. Supporting Staff
SNo. | Staff Name Designation | Status (Regular/Contractual/Outsource)
1. Manbir singh Store keeper | Outsource(HKRN)
2. Clerk Outsource(HKRN)
3. List of Chairpersons
SNo. | Name of Chairperson From To Office Order
3. Prof. Sunil Kumar 05 April 2024 Present
2. Prof. Vijay Kumar 05 April 2021 04 April 2024



mailto:udvas.physics@igu.ac.in
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1xaa63dOqObei-n8z08q9C4knHM1rxVwc
mailto:kavita.physics@igu.ac.in
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1SL3lQfelW93ctoK_VuRK7sqk8_-gyGZN

Dr. Sunil Kumar

Nov 2019
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